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25.00% 7

75.00% 21

Q1
Was this your first time participating to a committee meeting?
Answered: 28
 Skipped: 0

Total Respondents: 28  
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Q2
Was this your first physical attendance to a committee meeting?
Answered: 28
 Skipped: 0

Total Respondents: 28  
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Q3
Did you participate?
Answered: 28
 Skipped: 0
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25.00% 7

57.14% 16

17.86% 5

TOTAL 28
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Q4
Did having the plenaries online expand the working time during the
physical week?
Answered: 28
 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 28
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Q5
Was it easy to find the link and join the meeting?
Answered: 27
 Skipped: 1
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0.00% 0

66.67% 18

22.22% 6

11.11% 3

TOTAL 27
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Q6
For the online meetings, were you able to participate actively and
express your views?

Answered: 27
 Skipped: 1
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55.56% 15

3.70% 1

40.74% 11

TOTAL 27

# COMMENTS DATE

1 The online availability is worthwhile and useful even though there are something difficult. 10/12/2022 3:22 AM

2 I joined physically and only joined the closing plenary virtually. I did not feel the need to
express my views in the latter.

10/11/2022 3:02 PM
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13.04% 3

0.00% 0

4.35% 1

4.35% 1

78.26% 18

Q7
Why were you not able to join the physical week at IALA
Headquarters?
Answered: 23
 Skipped: 5

TOTAL 23

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 Clashes with other meetings 10/25/2022 12:56 PM

2 Other work commitments 10/25/2022 12:52 PM

3 I joined the meeting physically. 10/12/2022 2:54 AM
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4 Multiple reasons - environmental, health, and financial, noting the significant increase in
cost of flights since covid.

10/11/2022 1:33 PM

80.77% 21

11.54% 3

7.69% 2

Q8
Was it easy to share the meeting and work with remote participants?
Answered: 26
 Skipped: 2

TOTAL 26

# COMMENT DATE

1 Some participants had poor connectivity issues 10/14/2022 11:44 AM

2 Hybrid meeting generated difficulties as it is hard to follow all discussions from remote as
well as it is not easy to participate to the discussions and work remotely

10/11/2022 2:37 PM

3 It would be good if the meeting room equipment included a PC to allow the physical
participants to continue to use their own PCs in the manner required by their occupation and
employers

10/11/2022 12:25 PM
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Q9
Were you satisfied with the new video conference equipment at IALA
Headquarters?
Answered: 26
 Skipped: 2
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88.46% 23

11.54% 3

3.85% 1

Total Respondents: 26  

# COMMENT DATE

1 several black-outs 10/21/2022 3:14 PM

2 The power outage was no problem I think. 10/13/2022 12:58 PM

3 I was concerned that there were a few times when the connection of each WG was lost at
the same time, perhaps due to a power supply problem.

10/12/2022 6:55 AM

4 I don't have enough experiences on the video conference to say something. 10/12/2022 3:25 AM

5 Power requirements seem to be an issue ;-) 10/11/2022 3:03 PM
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Q10
Does having a physical meeting make it easier to communicate and
discuss issues?

Answered: 25
 Skipped: 3
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92.00% 23

0.00% 0

8.00% 2

Total Respondents: 25  

# COMMENT DATE

1 A physical meeting is much better but having a virtual option is helpful for people who are
unable to attend in person.

10/25/2022 12:53 PM

2 10000% better 10/13/2022 8:07 AM

3 I participate online 10/11/2022 12:23 PM
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Q11
Would you prefer to go back to full physical meetings?
Answered: 26
 Skipped: 2

Total Respondents: 26  
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Q12
Could you find accomodation easily?
Answered: 24
 Skipped: 4
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58.33% 14

16.67% 4

25.00% 6

Total Respondents: 24  
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Q13
Could you easily reach the Headquarters daily?
Answered: 23
 Skipped: 5

Total Respondents: 23  

# COMMENT DATE

1 However, it was difficult at first to understand that ticket+ was not available on the new
tram.

10/12/2022 6:59 AM
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2 Better instruction on how to use the tram would help. 10/11/2022 7:54 PM

29.17% 7

45.83% 11

25.00% 6

Q14
Did you try the new tramway line?
Answered: 24
 Skipped: 4

Total Respondents: 24  
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Q15
Were you satisfied with the lunch options?
Answered: 23
 Skipped: 5
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52.17% 12

8.70% 2

39.13% 9

Total Respondents: 23  

# COMMENT DATE

1 I didn't use. 10/12/2022 6:59 AM

2 Area has quite limited lunch options 10/11/2022 2:37 PM
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79.17% 19

25.00% 6

Q16
As a result of the closing plenary being online, was the committee
session more productive?

Answered: 24
 Skipped: 4

Total Respondents: 24  

# COMMENT DATE

1 I'm not quite sure I understand the question! 10/13/2022 1:00 PM

2 Our WG chair was remote and due to the time difference, we often did not utilize as a WG
the full day during the week

10/11/2022 1:31 PM
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Q17
Does the approval procedure give you more opportunity and time to
review the output documents?

Answered: 24
 Skipped: 4
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95.83% 23

4.17% 1

Total Respondents: 24  

# COMMENT DATE

1 Once back in the office, it is tough to set aside time to review the previous week’s output
documents.

10/11/2022 1:31 PM
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Q18
Would you have any suggestion for the Secretariat?
Answered: 5
 Skipped: 23

# RESPONSES DATE

1 No. 10/21/2022 3:16 PM

2 None, though website could be a little easier to navigate when finding meetings. They
seemed to be hidden!

10/14/2022 3:42 PM

3 I answered both yes and no in Question 11, as I think we need to continue with the
combined online and physical meetings. Not all will be able to travel, and instead of not
attending, the online option makes it possible.

10/13/2022 1:00 PM

4 Require WG chairs to be physically present or to have an alternate physically present in
order to make maximum use of time for those that are present. The WG chair saying that
we had an opportunity to visit other WGs at the end of several days is disingenuous. One
can not just appear at another WG and expect to usefully contribute at the end of a day
without benefit of the prior discussions.

10/11/2022 1:31 PM

5 1: Enable all meetings rooms with a full IT system so that the rooms so that those
physically attending do not have to use personal equipment to host teams meetings
2: The
use of virtual meetings allow prospective attendees to attend other working groups and
committees - physical attendance makes this difficult

10/11/2022 12:43 PM


